FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
m..’lam.‘kc?l. OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Conservation Commission
Charleston, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. - 25304
. ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 23 19 63
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Lincoln District
| eS|
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ¥2°X0 i 7
Well No. 84 (Serial No. 1193) . /2.7 5/
RS Wilson Coal Land Co. -

GENTLEMEN: ? ? ¢} 7 W ]

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may Bti) undereirfni or éexe.lge ogatédma "5 "
December 17, 1936 _, madeby__Jackson, Special Commissioners o

Owens-T1linois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.  and recorded op the. 23rd day

of  December, 1936 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ 188 , page L-33

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day===before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box L4168

Address
of
Well Operator Charleston

STREET

CITY OR TOWN 1U/27 12623
West Virginia - 25304

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

BLANKET BOND / )11 YARY-L#2) Prmerr Nuesen
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September 2, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston, West Virginia 25304

Att: Mr. J. E. Workman
Chief Engineer

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1471 for drilling Well
No. 84-5-1193 on the Wilson Coal Land Company Lease,
Lincoln District, Wayne.County.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/ib
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023



OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX 4168

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25304

<10LO>

March 18, 1965

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Please reinstate Permit Way-1471 for drilling
well No. 84-5-1193 on our Wilson Coal Land Company
lease, Lincoln District, Wayne County. The permit
was originally issued to us on September 2, 1963.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
('“ ey Lo :7
By ¢ =2 '”’(’\;’:’/271,;7" )
A. H. Smith,
Mgr. Land, Engrg. & Geology

] 68 s -0 i 22b0 P . j
(f /PR ,‘,f{ﬁji /5!?/
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March 19. 1965

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
5793 MacCorkle Avenue
P. 0. Box L4168
Charleston, West Virginia
Att: Mr. A. H. Smith
Gentlemen:
In compliance with your request we have reinstated Drilling Permit
WAY-1471 for your Wilson Coal Land Company Well No. 84-S-1193 located in
Lincolh District of Wayne County.

Permit will be effective until July 19, 1965.
Very Truly yours,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS

aW/3jc

10/27/2023




Formation Color Hzg":lnor Top /lf Bottom oorﬂwgt‘:r g:g;l; Remarks
S1. & Shls.| Dark Med. 1455 1490
Sand Dark Med. 1490 1530
Sl. & Shls.| Dark Med. 1530 1570
Little Lime| Grey Hard 1570 1601
Break Dark Soft 1601 1603
Big Lime White Hard 1603 1618 5-17-65
Installed 7" casing at [1618 ft. on a
shoe.
Big Lime White Med. 1618 1718 5-21-65
Show of oil]l and gas 1708 - 1716 ft.
Test 1716, 8.5 M
Big Lime White Hard 1718 1728 1723-1728, loil & gas iqcreased
Gas 1723, 112 M
Gas 1728, 118 M
Big Lime White Hard 1728 1750 Gas 1732, 163 M
Big Lime White Hard 1750 1762 SIM 1772 7-2-65
Big Lime White Hard 1762 1775 Filled withl rock 1772 ~ 1737 ft.
) Dumped 1 b Calseal at{ 1737 ft.
Test 2:45 P.M. 137 M
8-19-65
¢ T Re-ran 3-1/P" tubing wijth a hookwall
packer seft 1688 to 1691 ft. Ran 29!
of tail pfipe below palcker. '

8-25-65

Acidized welll. Loaded pnnulus with 48
bbl. crude| oil. Tested oil & gas 10
hours. ell acidizef Big Lime
using 3,000 gal. 15% HCL acid. Used
16 bbl. oifl to flush afcid.

8-26-65

2 hr. test 2,470 M

Put 3'1" of] oil into tapks. (30.7 bbl.
0il)

10-19-65

Test 9 A.M. 823 M

Pulled 1724'3" of 3-1/2' tubing.

0il drowned| out gas.

Further tesjts showed the oil to be
exhausted pnd the gas volume to be
about 10 MCF. On 12-15-65 started
to drill deeper. |

12-15-65 Drfilled out rock bridge to
1,772 1%,

Big Lime Grey Hard 1772 1780
Grey Injun | Grey Med. 1780 183k Test 183k, 10.6 M
Grey Injun | Grey Med. 1834 1850 Test 1840, 29.3 M
Slate Dark Med. 1850 1861
Slate & Shs{ Dark Med. 1861 1871 Test 1871, 12.2 M
Slate & Shs| ILight Soft 1871 _ 2132
Slate & Shlg.White Soft 2132 2312 Test 2275, 8.6 M
Gritty Lime| Light Hard 2312 - 2352 Gas 2337, 13.6 M
Slate Light Soft 2352 - 2359
Lime Light Hard 2359 2375
Shells Dark Hard 2375 2380
S1. & Shls.| Light Soft 2380 2411
Br. Shale Dark Soft 2411 2490 -
S1. & Shls.| Light Soft 2490 ~ 2782 Test 251k, 11.4k M
Br. Shale Dark Soft 2782 - 2860 Test 2860, 11.4 M
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2860 2870
Slate Light Soft 2870 . 2884
S1. & Shls.| Light Soft 2884 2942
Br. Shale Brown Soft 29L2 3277 Test 3042, 11.4 M
Slate White Soft 3277 3311 Test 3311, 11.4 M
Total Depth 3311 SIM 3311 = pand IM 3QY@7/2023
Date March 11, 19 66
APPROVED_ OVWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT .

By.

A. H. Smith, Mgr.(Title) Land,’ Engrg. & Geol

€ s e o Lnicmanne o
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Wavie OIL AND GAS DIVISION [4.
Quadrangle
Pesnett N Wa.y-lh'?l WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT ;
Company. 2 Casi Yand 3 Left i
Address. P+ O« Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. 2530k ““Rubne | Driling Well" Packers
Farm___ Wilson Coal Land Company  pcres.9872.23
Location (waters) Size " =
Well No (Serial No. 1193) Elev.1212.81 e 8.5/8" 514'2 514'2" |  gind of Packer
District Lincoln County___Wayne PP au 1611'10"| 1611'10%  Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by o 3-1! 2" 1728' Pulled Size of.
L i _3-1/2"| 1724'1" | Pulled | 3-1/2 x 7 x 16
Mineral rights are owned by Owens, ILibbey-Owens Gas 6% 2-3/8 1740'10"| Pulled Depth gt == ot
Department Address same 8s 8DOVE ga.u45/8" pods 1746'1" Pulled| 1811 - 1815
Drilling commenced L4-27-65 5 5/8" rogs 1747'3"| Pulled| per. top.
Drilling completed 2-25-66 - 3= l/ 2" 1818*1"| 1818*1" Poit, bottorn. o wa e
Date Shot 3‘1"66 From 2228 To 3311 Liners Used Perf. top
with__ 95 550# Trojan Powder E Perf. bottom_—__
Open Flow - /10ths Water in ,/ Tachr - 7. T
ol st i Yigils Mexe. in 7 Inch
ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume_(B:L: 17 M; Shls &/8Fa. 5 M) % M yét -
0 Pressurecsg' 93# Tbg'/h% \ 7 %‘ys “hTS§. r
Rock 221 36
oil Vi {3/ bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT S~ FEET INCHES
B — . 412 pger_ 36 INCHES. FEET INCHES
F FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED /WV
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT ——
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT ,{iﬁaﬁz‘a :
Fresh Water 380, 1080 Feet Salt Water 'éc\";x F‘&P - ,V,;.ﬂ;
i ol 196€
Formation Color Hgl;}tor Top Bottom = o?l??;vg::r @ RE”&%
Surface Light Soft 0 5
Sand Iight Soft 5 37
Slate Grey Soft 1§ 62
Sand Yellow Med. 62 115
Bro. Sand Light Soft 115 215
Sand Yellow Sof't 215 221
Coal Black Soft 221 22l
Slate Grey Soft 22k 306
Bro. Sand Grey Soft 306 410 Water at 380 ft., 1 B.P.H.
Slate Grey Soft 410 12 g
Coal Black Sof't 412 415
Bro. Sand Grey Soft 415 502
Slate Grey Soft 502 522 5-1-65 SIM| 516 = Sand [IM 520
Installed 8}5/8" casing at 516 ft. on
a shoe.
Slate Dark Soft 522 550
Sand Dark Soft 550 662
S1. & Shls.| Dark Soft 662 790
Bro. Sand Light . Soft 790 821
Slate Grey Soft 821 8L6
Bro. Sand Dark Soft 8L6 900
Sand Whit e Sof't 900 oThL
Slate Dark Soft o7k 997 :
Salt Sand | White Med. 997 1165 | Water at 1080 ft., poloyidp2ss
Slate Dark Soft 1165 1213
S1. & Shls.| Dark Med. 1213 1267
Sand Grey Med. 1267 1327
Slate Grey Soft 4 1327 1367
Sand Light Hard ™ 1367 1455

(over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Pound Remarks
10/27/2023
arch 11 66
Date e 4 , 19

APPROVED__OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPAR‘l‘I‘/J_ENT’ Diwvises

G A ASH

v omith, Mgr.(ritle) Tand, Engrg. & Geol
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- e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

@/

)7 OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
/ \ Spudder O
NG INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT :b'e e D@

orage

/ O ) mel % /ij .t L) g

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
RN | WA

- ) CASING AND
) TUBING
Company

Address /0 M/Z(//% W‘Z/ﬂ | size

i f/zx&% /OM /ﬂ»\j[d 3

Kind of Packer__________

13
Well No ?,4& 10 Size of.
D1strloJWMA\ County wﬂ//‘/ﬁ,ﬂ 8%4
Drilling commenced JéL - 1 é = é{/ o Degih set
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth—.. . - 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom____

Liners Used

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Perf. top

Perf. bottom______

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names ‘ZW éj MUM
¢
% 7
Gty . Liltand W)
Remarks: W /&W / 5—5 —
/27 /2023"

@ MATHEWS PRINTING G AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
e CoAmLESTON W VA




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ’

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

* OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
é") 7 ] Storage O
y
Permit No.‘___‘—-0,t \‘.(‘ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
. CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
' WTU ING DRILLING WELL
Company — -
; Y ] / -, Size
Address q Ay <
o 16 Kind of Packer__________
Far a‘/b%éﬁ 7
13
Well No 10 Size of
D1str1ct§ﬁw+_00unty_m 78 Y4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
S : P
Drilling completed Total depth._._____ 3 //' / 77'5 / : Perf. top
VX - <
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 - IA4 4‘,04.-'/0 gﬁﬂ A Perf. bottom_
: d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch lilrieg e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
" NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

(D&J/zl /O,[L///Q/),///y/

¢é17//

Remarks:

e ]/La/ ey B ﬂ(u./&%,g

) L

DATE

/‘f/@om

1012712023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O

Y Cable Tools -
i 'u 1y 7/ INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT Blee=r
i Storage O
Permit No Oil or Gas Well_ﬂ‘
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Gitass 422{‘! g UAg ~ ;z ¢ Zﬂ E " :z ﬁ: :z TUBING DRILLING WELL
) si

Addressﬁmw / e

: 16 Kind of Packer_________
Far

13

Well No 10

U
X
D1str1ctM—-CountyM 81
65% Depthset
Drilling commenced% ?,\ Z
1] 53/16.

Size of

11 "—________ t. h—
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom_____

Li d Perf.
Initial open flow_________ /10ths Water in__Inch b Use NS
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names %W& QWW/
@d? "7724)@&

J/,O/C,(Mlﬁ ol Aafp

AR A

DATE

AFEBP  aricws smnTING ANG LiTHoSRAPHING o
T el



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

- DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit NO.MZ/ = &7/ OiI(Kochﬁas Well
ol Lllitns = Judily (DU se 4 IR0 | S | L | e

Size

Address d
Kinid.6f Packet — -
o %///[mv. (ot MC’?&

Well No 10 Size of
DlstrlctMCounty‘ﬁ% 814

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed . ... _Totaldepth ... . . Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom______

i d Perf. t
Initial open flow_—_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Ligers Use S top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock presgure lIbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES______ TFEET____ INCHES
Salt water. _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Dilleys’ Names lo AN /teb chj /0/,( 4 /{ "yl

A - A4 // 7 7
MM
Remarks:

il s
" /\/\/u(_/v ANAN. /,fu 7/l

b

230 (¢

DATE

4D warmens rmnmiie auo imioananiinG co



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



0G-11 -,

4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL A

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

ND GAS DIVISION Rotary

O

Spudder O

Cable Tools []

Storage |
ermit h/ Aé 7/ 0il or Gas Well_ﬂd__
(KIND)
- CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
2. , UBING DRILLING WELL
Company N - M
: Size
Address - 7
> / 167° 2 Kind of Packer________
Farm_%—w&/
13
Well No 10 Size of.
DlstrchCountyml 8%4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed_________ Total depth— 3 et v
Date shot- oo ... - Depth shot 2 Perf, bottom______
; 4 3
Initial open flow. Z /10ths Water in______Inch s e e S
\ Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing \ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh wate et feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt wal feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
A
o "\)\ N2 W R,’}
Drillers %m@ L}X\ o
gk) ) /
o, N RN
Remarks: < 96 1 ¢l /
7 # y
: X y £ f

he 2840

DATE

4% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
: pebdholics

a

DIST1IG/27|7I



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



SState of West Birginia
Bepurtment of Mires
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR A:.)I‘il 26 " 1966 DEPUTY DIRECTOR

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPT.
P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston, W. Va. 25304

ATT: Mr. A. H. Smith

In Re: Permit le,1u71
Farm
Well No._gy
DiStI‘iCt it nonals
Count}' Wavnp

Gentlemen:

The final insgection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Detut Director
(o) D GAS DIVISION

10/27/2023



FERC-121

-

=

|
1.0 API well number:
(1 not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) l 47-099-1471
2.0 Type of determination being sought: l
(Use the codes found on the front | 108 NA
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | )
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) 1
1
4.0 Name, address and code number of . X
applicant: (35 letters per line | Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not I Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) l P. 0. Box 1473
: Street )
I Charleston wv 25325
i City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name -
{35 tetters maximum for field l Wayne WV
name.) = County State
{b) For OCS wells: = s A.
. NA N
l Area Name Block Number
! Date of Lease:
' NA
| L1 1t 1.9
a | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number =
e Snrae Wilson Coal land Co.  84-1193
) |
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
., of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
. maximum.) !
3 TIATY
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum "A
 purchaser: (35 letters and digits | Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
" maximum. If code number not ]
- available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of .the contract: = l 1] 21 2 | 6 1 7 LSJ
1 Mo. Day Y&
(c) Estimated annual production: ;
I 4.4 MMcf.
1
1
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
, | {(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:S€€ Addendum "A' ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 1 1283 0051 0003 1 336
decimal places.) | — e — —_——— —_————— S ——
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: {
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) } 5 L-_Z_.‘l.i 0_._3_Q..l _O..-Q._._ 2_-_5_._4.._5.
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
Al U o l - W(l/lvllam C. Charlton D1 .
Date Received by Juris. Agency W
= ~ | 2L o
rern 901070 : Signature
Date Received by FERC
! 02 /28 /79 (304) 342-8166
1

Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

FT7600306/2-2

10/27/2023



. 4

WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

PARTICIPANTS: DATE ; ArT 101970 BUYER-SELLER COD}
WELL OPERATOR\,On

duadricl Cps Corpprn s 009283
FIRST PURCHASER: NOM \%MWOQ-

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ¢: AR t Tobe, P ~

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER ,ﬂ 2
790228 - 10B8-079 - /47]

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Felating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 _V l/ Items not completed - Line No.

2 1IV-1 - Agent \)\[MM\ C Qhﬁl&‘-‘m

3 IV-2 - Well Permit l/
4 IV-6 - Well Plat l/
5 1IV-35- Well Record l/ Drilling / Deepening —
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test:/Gas Only — Was 0il Produced? — Baris
7 IV-39- Annual Production L years
8 1IV-40- 90 day Production % 5 Days off Line: ﬁ
9 1IV-48- Application for Cer;:ification. Complete? /
- Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 — 57 - 58. Complete l/ Signed /
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
LecL L-s> /-6’ /
'(5) Date? a- 35-@F Jr.] Deepened et
(5) Production Depth ok~ 3%\) 133"),
(5) Production Formation: %w‘\m-g, Gr&( \\V\o
Firal Cper- Fow A WCE
(5) Ty =
: ﬂlﬁ Csa, a3 F %
(5) Static R.P. [p=d i__Thyg Y s$s
(6) Other Gas Test: (
. : 3 q
(7 Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 12.8 mcf€ (.
85"
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days_ 15 .0 /nfc >,
3 3 PSIG from Daily Report
(8) Line Pressure:

Y From Completion Report S}'\&w \1}?' g
10/27%¢823

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate e anced recovery being done:
Notarized? /

(10-17) 1s affidavit signed?

(5) 0il Production:

7
Does official well record with the Department confirnm the submitt ! information? ,VO[

Does computer program covasivn?

Additional Inforration

Was Determination Objected to? By Whom? e

43 ¢ £

e




FORM IV-56WC

(12-78] Dace 02/28 , 1979
STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA 8Z§ia§gf's 84-1193
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION I - oy
No. 47 - &
Stace Councy Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESICNATED AGENT_William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL CPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 1,212.81!
ADDRESS___ P, 0, Box 1473 - Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 Disc. Lincolncouncy  Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER * Gas Purchase Contract No.*
ADDRESS ' Meter Chart Code R0O002 L
Date of Contract =
*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
* - * % - * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

- 24 moncths or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete
list of equipment Or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complection or production. (Acttach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B& ) Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
.‘indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§0 Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

10/27/2023




—— —

FORM IV-56WC
EReverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

- Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
information specified above? Yes No X . 1If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information. - .

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Q\dé At (?j/f/‘

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
county oF Kanawha , TO WIT: -

I, Charlotte I, Mathews . a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do cercify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing dace

the 28 day of February «. 19 79 , has ackqo&ledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February . 1979.
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December , 1985

10/27/2023

(Yetre S e 1%

Notary Public

’

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

me T

(o

T




FORM 1V-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date Eebz:ua:g: 28 , 19 79

(12-78)
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Overator's
Well No. 84-1193
API Well
No. 47 - 099 - 1471
Scacte County “Permic
STATE APPLICATIOM FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION NA
Previous File No.
(If Applicabie)
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation DESIGNATED AGENTWilliam C. Charlton
ADDRESS__P, 0O, Box 1473 ADDRESS___ P, O, Box 1473
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. * and Date '
(Monch, day and year)
Meter Chart Code R0002
Name of First Purchaser ¥
(Streec or P. 0. Box)
(City) (Scace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code 009283 FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

X1 (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Séccloglg§ TGPA Catego£$ACode
] @) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.
[:] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.
William C. Charlton _ Division Counsel

Nami T
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A" ) WQM //M e

“Signature

P. 0. Box 1473

Street or P. 0. Box

Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy State (Zip Code)
(304 _342-8166

A%'eoi Phone Number

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

See Separate Certificate Attached

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request,(] for certification of the above described
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
(NGPA) : | or for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (NGPA):; Cj or for determinacion of a seasonally affected well under Secrion 108 of (NGPA)

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of . 19 , at
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon therearter as it may
be heard.chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

~ Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [:] is.; [:] is not
entitled to certificarion as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon cthereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are Eimely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
go to determinaction.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

—m——

:’Z:-.——’/ ol ‘ﬂ"/‘.“"
FEB 291979 Dhmm? ;

By
D received by
J::':sdlccionnl Agency Titcle 10/27/2023
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~

FERC-121

1.0

API well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

2.0

Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

107
Section of NGPA

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103 NA ¢
or 107 in 2.0 above.) Set
4.0 Name, address and code number of 3
applicant: (35 letters per line Tug Fork Corporation N/A
maximum. |f code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) P, O, Box 3711
Street
Charleston Wy 25337
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this weil: [Complete (a)
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field WV
W
name.) %unty : State
(b) For OCS wells:
NA NA
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
) S 1O ) Y L NA
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits Wilson Coal Land Co. 84-1193
maximum.)
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits g R
maximum. If code number not Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

L‘OI.>8I 117I8101

Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: 4.4
MMecf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Toral of (a),
($/MMBTU)} Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
{+) or (-).]
7.0 Contrac.t Price:
ehabi et RN R e B B SRR (SR
8.0 Maximu.m lawful rate:
b 24041 328l 00 .. | 2728

9.0

Person responsible for this application:

Agené{ Use Only

Qateeceived by Jaris. Rgency

MAR 11980

Date Received by FERC

memmte et S B e e B e e N g i e o A A e e ey i s s i el A
=
=

Lawrence B. Mentzer

Corporate Attorney

Name
S T2

e AP

;itle

Signa:ureu "AR {}3 sm

Date Appiication is Completed

TR o

(304) 342-8166

Phone Number

FT7500806/2-2

10/27/2023

]
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. = - MAR :
FORM IV-55WC EBU
[12-78] Dace . R
STATE OF WEST VIRCINIA Operator's §4-1193

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION "ell No-
AP Vell
No. 47 - __099 .
Scace County ercoiC

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HICH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Section 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer

ADDRESS P."0: Box 3711
Charleston, W.Va, 25337

weLL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 1212.81
AppRess P. 0. Box 3711 Watershed N/A

Charleston. W. Va. 25337 Disc. LinCOlNgouney - Wayne  quad. Wayne

: i : Purch . '
GAS PURCHASER Tennessee Gas Pipeline CompanySas Purchase ..
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 2511 = B it ROUOZ .
eter T ode

Houston, Texas 77001 Duse o Benesies URL LI 50

* <*° * * * * : .* * %* - *° * * * * * * * .
, AFFIDAVIT
I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,

- state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale 15
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of

the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates, I have no knowledge of any information not included in the
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a
high cost natural gas well. . ; :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
county ofF Kanawha , TO WIT:

T. Chai‘lott'e I. Mathews , a Netary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify chat James 0. Sayre , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
che day of m 44 C/\ =19 YO , has aclmovledged the same before me, in my county

aforesaid. _ wd :
Given under my hand and official seal :hisé day ofw dr b 2 192{)

My term of office expiras on the Sth day of December : » 1985

Noctary Public :

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

10/27/2023



ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. 1In lieu of actual electric logs on this
well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the
Caldwell & Coltbn Min. #20,289-T, Permit No. Wayne 1581. Our
geologist(s) submit that these logs are representative of the area
and shows the same or similar formations and structures as
encountered in the well herein filed for.

Please-refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on
Well No. 3-521, API No. 47-099-0019 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

’ L]
Farm 2 ls0ez (oo /L. 4”/ P P
Tract_______ Acres_ 3937 Lease No. /<82

Well (Farm) No.__ <&« Serial No. ZZ23
Elevation (Spirit Level)_/Z/2.8/

CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATIO%/ZIWé\OE’S
FILE NO. =

Quadrangle_/’l_/d)aze

County__ AV

Engineer

istrict sz S o/t |

Engineer’s Registration No._ 4L 0

File No. Drawing No

D:ntem.éqﬁgiﬁﬁfﬂcale /7= S00,FF

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.





